

December 18, 2023

To whom it may concern

## Selected as a Constituent of the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index for Six Consecutive Years

Nissan Chemical Corporation (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President: YAGI Shinsuke) announces that we were selected as a constituent of the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index for six consecutive years, which is the Asia-Pacific version Dow Jones Sustainability indices (hereinafter referred to as DJSI) for the socially responsible investments.

DJSI is a stock index jointly developed by S&P Dow Jones Indices in the United States and RobecoSAM, a Swiss investment management advisory firm, to select corporates with excellent sustainability in the view point of "economics", "environment" and "society".

"DJSI Asia Pacific" is targeting major companies in the Asia-Pacific region and 156 companies (75 companies from Japan) were selected from about 600 companies in this year.

Based on our corporate philosophy "Contribute to the protection of the global environment and the existence/development of humanity, offering the value sought by society" we will contribute to the sustainable development of society by further enhancing and strengthening our ESG initiatives through our business activities.

Member of

## Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

Powered by the S&P Global CSA

Contact information for inquires on the above

Nissan Chemical Corporation
Sustainability Promotion & IR Department
+81-3-4463-8404